

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of House Joint Resolution No. 1008**

"PROPOSING A CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT TO CHANGE VARIOUS PROVISIONS  
OF AMENDMENT 7."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 2 to House Joint Resolution No. 1008.**

Amend House Joint Resolution No. 1008 as engrossed, H3/22/01:

Page 2, lines 17 and 18, delete "years before" and substitute "years and no less than one (1) year before"

AND

Page 3, line 3, delete "(a)"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 6 through 11 and substitute the following:  
"petitions bearing the signature of not less than ~~one-half of the designated percentage~~ one thousand (1,000) of the electors of such county. The remaining signatures required by Section 2 may come from any county or combination of counties."

AND

Page 6, line 3, delete "Secretary of State" and substitute "Attorney General"

AND

Page 6, line 5, delete "State Board of Election Commissioners" and substitute "~~State Board of Election Commissioners~~ Attorney General"

AND

Page 6, line 7, delete "Secretary of State" and substitute "County Clerk".

\*.MHF959\*

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_  
By: Representative Ormond  
LH/MHF - 032620011304  
MHF959

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk